FORM PTO-1619A Expires 00/30/00 OMB 0051-0027

03-01-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101624544

253.161 and

RECORDATION FORMATOVER SHEET

10.01.0

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel #			
Reel # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) DSM Gist B.V. 11 08 00			
Name (line 2) Execution Date			
Second Party Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)			
Name (tine 2) 0 5 5 4 7 7 9 .			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attracted If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1) Cosmoferm B.V. Is an essignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (Line 1) Wateringseweg 1, 2611 XT Delft, The Netherlands (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Address (Une Z)			
Address (Line 1) Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (Line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (tine 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
128/2001 AAHMED: 00000069 08564278			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papersork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 8651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THES ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0639

253.163 and 253.161			
FORM PTO-1619B Expired 00/30/00 OMB 0001-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Согтеspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-8000	
Name Charles A. Muserlian			
Address (Une 1) Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas			
Address (New York, NY 10016			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		• • •	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N 5,840,940	lumber(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, erter the date the patent application $\sqrt{\gamma}$	was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	POT DOT	DOT[
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	2	
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	ed Deposit Account PAY	MENT VIA PTO FORM 88	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #[02-2275	
, Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	res X Na .	
Statement and Signature		-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Charles A. Muserlian , 19,68	33 Chil Ahre	February 12, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0640

→→→ MUSERLIAN NYORK

US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

DSM Gist B.V. (formerly Gist-brocades B.V.)

Wateringsoweg 1

2600 MA DELFT

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Pateril and patent application(s) enumerated on the attached list.

And whereas

Cosmoterm B.V.

Wateringseweg 1

2611 XT Delft

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in sald Patents and Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does nereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications including all rights of priority from the filling of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Date: 8 november 2000

DSM Gist B.V.

/Peter Maria RREEPOEL

Proxy

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0641 I, Izaak Kijlstra, LL.M., Notary at Delft. The Netherlands, do hereby certify, that on 29 December 1999 Gist-Brocades B V of Wateringseweg 1, 2611 XT Delft, The Netherlands, changed its name to DSM Gist B.V.

I further certify that DSM Gist B.V. is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Delft, The Netherlands and that Peter Maria BREEPOEL who executed the foregoing Assignment, is duly authorized to sign on its behalf in matters relating to Patents and Trademarks.

Signed on this 25 day of November 2000



Izaak Kijistra, LL.M.

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0642